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Academic Calendar for

Post Graduate Diploma in Entrepreneurship Development (PGDED)

Important Dates to Remember

Summer 2023
Date Day Event
July 21 Friday First day of Classes, Start of EDC590: Business Plan
July 29 Saturday Holiday: Ashura*
July 30 Sunday Last date for Adding Courses
Last Day to Drop Course(s)/Semester with 100% Refund
August 06 Sunday Last date of payment of tuition fees without late fee
August 09 Wednesday Makeup Class
August 13 Sunday Last Day of Payment with Late Fee Tk. 500
August 15 Tuesday Holiday: National Mourning Day
August 20 Sunday Last Day of Payment with Late Fee Tk. 1000
August 29 Tuesday Last Day to Drop Course(s)/Semester with 85% Refund
August 31 Thursday ID of Defaulting Students will be blocked.
September 06 Wednesday Holiday: Janmashtami
September 07 Thursday Last Day to Drop Course(s)/Semester with 50% Refund
September 10 Sunday %%tcgg (fg)r Withdraw of Course(s)/Semester.
September 15 Friday Last day of Classes - Business Idea Presentation
September 19-20 &te;lcllggr c-lay Selection of Business plan by reviewer panel
September 21-25 | Tuesday- Semester Break
Monday
September 29 Friday Orientation program for Fall 2023
Note:

The University reserves the right to make necessary changes in the above

calendar as and when necessary. * Subject to sighting of the moon.

Registrar




